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ALABAMA  
  Nell Copeland 
 1371 Meriwether Rd 
 Montgomery AL  36117-3454 
 Ph:  334/277-6989; 334/399-5001 
 ncopeland40@icloud.com  
 
ALASKA  
 Ruthe Rasmussen 
 6336 Citadel Lane 
 Anchorage, AK  99504 
 907-830-9409 
 snowedin@alaska.net   
 
ARIZONA  
 Linda Larson 
 1540 West Milagro Ave 
 Mesa, AZ  85202 
 480-838-9470; 480-250-5906 (C) 
  llarson20@me.com  
  
ARKANSAS  
 Jean Gipson 
 1606 Heem Drive  #2226 
 Jonesboro, AR  72401 
 870-926-4093 
 
 Karen Lewis 
 2601 Rosewood Circle 
 Jonesboro, AR 72401-5176 
 870-932-2970 
  lewis79@swbell.net 
 
CALIFORNIA 
 Martha Smyser 
      4949 Mammoth Avenue 
      Sherman Oaks, CA  91423-1319 
      510-541-6617 (cell only) 
      smyser67@aol.com  
 
COLORADO  
 Jill Jagemann 
      305 East Oak Street 
      Lafayette, CO  80026 
 Not available 
      jilljagemannbgc@gmail.com  
 
CONNECTICUT  
 Judy Joly 
 10 Shibah Way 
 Bloomfield, CT  06002 
 860-242-6373 
      jljoly@comcast.net  
 
 DELEWARE      
 Elva Davidson 
 31136 Cheltenham Rd 
 Lewes,  DE  19958-3832 
 302-645-7677 
 elvadavid@aol.com  
 
 
 
 

 
FLORIDA  
 Helen Purvis 
      2111 Olivia Drive 
      Tallahassee, FL  32308-6161 
      850-878-6891; 850-151-7171 
      jpurvis77@comcast.net 
    
GEORGIA  
 Dot Williams 
 6521 Rivoli Dr 
 Macon, GA  31210-7424 
  478-477-1742; 478-973-2595 
 d.williams@bellsouth.net  
 
 
HAWAII  
 Dorothy Dale 
 95-107 Wekiu Place 
 Mililani, HI  96789 
 808-625-6778 
 dordale@hawaiiantel.net  
 
IDAHO  
 Carol Delaney 
 6007 Midsummer St. 
 Boise, ID  83716 
 208-830-2718 
 csdelaney@mac.com  
  
ILLINOIS  
 Christine Ramirez-Campbell 
      18 Whippoorwill Road 
      Springfield, IL  62711 
      217-698-9647 
      ramcam1@att.net  
 
INDIANA  
 Joyce Bulington 
 6024 Elm Drive 
 Marion, IN  46953-6124 
 765-674-3563 
      zjbulington@yahoo.com 
 
IOWA  
 Pat Thiede 
 3407 Buchanan Court 
 Ames, Iowa  50010-4300 
 515-232-5810 
 patsy50010@gmail.com  
 
KANSAS  
 Ann L. Becker 
 6428 East. Murdock 
 Wichita, KS  67206-1550 
 316-686-6250 
 annlbecker@aol.com  
 
KENTUCKY  
 Martha Morgan 
 1909 Harvey Avenue 
 Bowling Green, KY  42104 
 270-781-5695;  270-792-3529 
 marthamorgan@twc.com  
 

 
LOUISIANA  
 Jennifer Granger 
 10263 Gulf Highway 
 Lake Charles, LA  70607 
 337-598-2630 
 JenJgra53@camtel.net   
 
MAINE  
 Barbara Longstaff 
 651 River Road 
 Eliot, ME  03903 
 207-748-1049 
 jblongstaff@comcast.net  
 
MARYLAND  
 Diana Bonner 
 324 Columbia Lane 
 Stevensville, MD  21666 
 410-643-6779 
 debonner@verizon.net 
 
MASSACHUSETTS  
 Deborah Taverna 
 109 Billerica Road 
 Chelmsford, MA  01824 
 978-256-5613 
 dtaverna@msn.com  
 
MICHIGAN  
 Janice Hartlieb 
 1460 East Twinbrook Drive 
 DeWitt, MI  48820 
 517-449-0391 
 janmhartlieb@gmail.com  
 
MINNESOTA        
 Roberta Turgeon 
 10118 James Rd 
 Bloomington, MN 55431-3012 
 952-884-3471 
 raturgeon@comcast.net  
 
MISSISSIPPI  
 Ann Chiles 
 12 Tally Ho Drive 
 Starkville, MS  39759 
 662-323-9221 
 annchiles@bellsouth.net  
 
MISSOURI   
 Nan McCabe 
 #5 Ridge Oak Court 
 Lake Ste. Louis, MO  63367  
  636-561-1750;  636-293-0647 
 njkm55@gmail.com 
 
MONTANA  
 Fay C. Weber 
 218  West Seventh 
 Anaconda, MT  59711-2912 
 406-563-3036 
  faycweber@bresnan.net  
 
 



 
 
NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA  
 Bette Lewis 
 1915 Blackbriar Street 
 Silver Spring, MD  20903-1201 
 361-439-9453 
 Blewismlk@aol.com   
 
NEBRASKA  
 Nancy Fisher 
 2407 Lake Avenue 
 Gothenburg, NE  69138 
 308-537-4456 
 Nancyfisher7476@msn.com 
 
NEVADA 
 Vicki Allen 
 1166 Mirage Lake Street 
 Henderson, NV 89052-4904 
 702-361-2240 
 vjallen50@msn.com  
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE  
 Audrey Vargish 
 22 Montana Drive 
 Sandown, NH  03873 
 603-887-3743 
 vargish@earthlink.net   
 
NEW JERSEY  
 Onnolee Allieri 
 552 Powerville Rd 
 Boonton Township, NJ 07005-9440 
 973-335-8249 
 callieri@aol.com  
 
NEW MEXICO  
 Christine Longthorp 
 2700 Vista Grande Drive NW #89
 Albuquerque, NM  87120 
 505-480-5230 
 Christinelongthorp@gmail.com   
 
NEW YORK  
 Jean  E. Stapleton 
 725 Johnson Ave 
 Herkimer, NY  13350-1641 
 315-866-1642 
 stegar9@hotmail.com 
 
NORTH CAROLINA  
 Judy Barnes 
      3616 School House Lane 
      Charlotte, NC  28226-6640 
      704-553-1413 
      ncgardenjudy@gmail.com   
 
NORTH DAKOTA  
 Char Maas 
      1732 23rd Street South 
       Fargo, ND  58103 
       701-235-2035;  701-373-1127 
       charmaas@effectiveconcepts.net  
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 OHIO  
 Aggie Goss 
 8677 Hollis Lane 
  Brecksville, OH  44141 
 440-526-6316 
 aggiegoss@yahoo.com  
 
OKLAHOMA   
 Mardi McKenzie 
 1054 Country Street 2930 
 Tuttle, OK 73089-3030 
 405-820-2264 
 mardimck@yahoo.com  
 
OREGON  
 Vivian Chelstad 
 192 21st Ave 
 Sweet Home, OR 97386-2701 
 541-367-8894 
 gchel@peak.org  
 
PENNSYLVANIA  
 Gladys Dapp 
 2359 Hillside Ave 
 Williamsport, PA  17701-4268 
 570-323-2180 
 gdapp@comcast.net  
 
RHODE ISLAND  
 Lynne Merrill 
 P. O. Box 4608 
 Middletown, RI  02842 
      401-862-3102 
 lynnemerrill3@gmail.com  
 
SOUTH CAROLINA  
 Betty Thacker 
 713 Huntington Circle 
 Greenville, SC  29607 
 864-288-1970; 864-630-4818 
 nthacker@att.net  
 
SOUTH DAKOTA  
 Connie Earley 
 302 East 10th Street 
 Dell Rapids, SD  57022-1202 
 605-428-5926 
  tcearley@siouxvalley.net  
 
TENNESSEE  
 Valerie Tipps 
 902 West Brow Road 
 Lookout Mountain, TN  37350-1022 
 423-821-7289;   423-605-2616 
 tippstfgc@gmail.com  
 
TEXAS  
 Peggy Moreland 
 7719 Gran Quivira 
 El Paso, TX  79904 
 915-755-0557;   915-799-2748 
 morelandpeg@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
UTAH  
 Darla Anderson 
 2889 West 7550  S 
 West Jordan, UT  84084 
 801-255-4835 
 anderson2889@comcast.net  
 
VERMONT  
 Marybeth Tevis 
 973 Stock Farm Road 
 Randolph, VT  05060 
 802-728-6083 
 marybeth@eravt.com  
 
VIRGINIA  
 Valerie Virkler 
 1955 Slatesville Road 
 Chatham, VA  24531-3117 
 434-432-8757 
 vvirkler@vbengines.com  
 
WASHINGTON  
 JoAnn Goldman  
 18811 -  51st Ave NE 
 Lake Forest Park, WA  98155-3059 
 206-362-3201 
 aljo2009@q.com  
 
WEST VIRGINIA  
 Norene Westfall 
 PO Box 713 
 Jane Lew, WV 26378 
 304-884-7541 
 nw713@frontier.com  
 
WISCONSON  
 Mary Ellen Sedlachek 
 2800 Marine Drive 
 Oshkosh, WI 54901-1004 
 920-426-1084 
 redspark@milwpc.com   
 
WYOMING  
 Roberta Bolton 
 12350 Legend Trail 
 Cheyenne, WY  82009-8356  
 307-638-2259;  307-286-0759 
 rbolton@millect.com   
 
  

                                                                


